If the applicant must estimate value 
because the taxable value is not known or is combined with other properties under a single tax 
account, please so state. To qualify, the abated properties must be expected to result in an 
addition to the tax base of at least seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00) after the 
period of abatement expires. Projections of value should be a “best estimate” based on taxability 
in Texas. The projection of project values not abated should include personal property and 
ineligible project-related improvements such as office space in excess of that used for plant